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02101 111A0011000 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES PERSONAL EVENTUAL 152.890,00 0,00 0,00 152.890,00 152.890,00 100,00% 9.683,00 6,33% 9.683,00 100,00% 0,00 143.207,00 0,00
02101 111A0011002 01 TRIENNIS PERSONAL EVENTUAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 1,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1,00 0,00
02101 111A0012000 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES GRUP (A)  A1 18.313,00 0,00 0,00 18.313,00 18.313,00 100,00% 1.326,90 7,25% 1.326,90 100,00% 0,00 16.986,10 0,00
02101 111A0012001 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES GRUP (B) A2 47.504,00 0,00 0,00 47.504,00 47.504,00 100,00% 2.294,70 4,83% 2.294,70 100,00% 0,00 45.209,30 0,00
02101 111A0012002 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES GRUP (C) C1 71.335,00 0,00 0,00 71.335,00 71.335,00 100,00% 4.307,30 6,04% 4.307,30 100,00% 0,00 67.027,70 0,00
02101 111A0012003 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES GRUP (D) C2 197.898,00 0,00 0,00 197.898,00 197.898,00 100,00% 9.820,20 4,96% 9.820,20 100,00% 0,00 188.077,80 0,00
02101 111A0012004 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUE GRUP E 27.170,00 0,00 0,00 27.170,00 27.170,00 100,00% 656,23 2,42% 656,23 100,00% 0,00 26.513,77 0,00
02101 111A0012005 01 TRIENNIS FUNCIONARIS 74.722,00 0,00 0,00 74.722,00 74.722,00 100,00% 4.469,40 5,98% 4.469,40 100,00% 0,00 70.252,60 0,00
02101 111A0012010 01 DECENNIS FUNCIONARIS 72.256,00 0,00 0,00 72.256,00 72.256,00 100,00% 4.359,37 6,03% 4.359,37 100,00% 0,00 67.896,63 0,00
02101 111A0012100 01 COMPLEMENT DE DESTINACIÓ 218.592,00 0,00 0,00 218.592,00 218.592,00 100,00% 11.344,90 5,19% 11.344,90 100,00% 0,00 207.247,10 0,00
02101 111A0012101 01 COMPLEMENT ESPECÍFIC 400.644,00 0,00 0,00 400.644,00 400.644,00 100,00% 24.291,17 6,06% 24.291,17 100,00% 0,00 376.352,83 0,00
02101 111A0012103 01 INDEMNITZACIÓ PER RESIDÈNCIA 22.984,00 0,00 0,00 22.984,00 22.984,00 100,00% 1.365,34 5,94% 1.365,34 100,00% 0,00 21.618,66 0,00
02101 111A0012115 01 COMPLEMENTS TRANSITORIS ABSORBIBLES 98.003,00 0,00 0,00 98.003,00 98.003,00 100,00% 5.118,00 5,22% 5.118,00 100,00% 0,00 92.885,00 0,00
02101 111A0012119 01 CARRERA I DESENV. PROFESIONAL 131.915,00 0,00 0,00 131.915,00 131.915,00 100,00% 7.691,68 5,83% 7.691,68 100,00% 0,00 124.223,32 0,00
02101 111A0013000 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES PERSONAL LABORAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 1,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1,00 0,00
02101 111A0013005 01 TRIENNIS PERSONAL LABORAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 1,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1,00 0,00
02101 111A0013009 01 ALTRES COMPLEMENTS PERSONAL LABORAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 1,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1,00 0,00
02101 111A0013010 01 DECENNIS PERSONAL LABORAL FIX 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02101 111A0015000 01 PRODUCTIVITAT 107.042,00 0,00 0,00 107.042,00 107.042,00 100,00% 7.396,25 6,91% 7.396,25 100,00% 0,00 99.645,75 0,00
02101 111A0015100 01 GRATIFICACIONS 112.856,00 0,00 0,00 112.856,00 112.856,00 100,00% 243,10 0,22% 243,10 100,00% 0,00 112.612,90 0,00
02101 111A0016000 01 SEGURETAT SOCIAL 640.000,00 0,00 0,00 640.000,00 640.000,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 640.000,00 0,00
02101 111A0016205 01 ASSEGURANCES PERSONAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02101 111A0016209 01 DESPESES SOCIALS FUNCIONARIS 75.000,00 0,00 0,00 75.000,00 75.000,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 75.000,00 0,00
02101 111A0016309 01 DESPESES SOCIALS PERSONAL LABORAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02101 111A0022104 01 VESTUARI 12.750,00 0,00 0,00 12.750,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 12.750,00
02101 111A0022109 01 ALTRES SUBMINISTRAMENTS 18.000,00 0,00 0,00 18.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 18.000,00
02101 111A0022113 01 COMBUSTIBLE PER A VEHICLES 1.500,00 0,00 0,00 1.500,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1.500,00
02101 111A0022601 01 ATENCIONS PROTOCOL.LÀRIES I REPRESENTACIÓ 20.000,00 0,00 0,00 20.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 20.000,00
02101 111A0022602 01 PUBLICITAT I PROPAGANDA 65.000,00 0,00 0,00 65.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 65.000,00
02101 111A0022606 01 REUNIONS I CONFERÈNCIES 100.000,00 0,00 0,00 100.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 100.000,00
02101 111A0022609 01 ALTRES DESPESES DIVERSES 25.000,00 0,00 0,00 25.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 25.000,00
02101 111A0022700 01 NETEJA I ANDREÇAMENT 210.000,00 0,00 0,00 210.000,00 104.044,32 49,54% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 104.044,32 105.955,68
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02101 111A0022701 01 SEGURETAT 333.000,00 0,00 0,00 333.000,00 352.339,14 105,81% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 352.339,14 -19.339,14
02101 111A0022703 01 POSTALS 10.000,00 0,00 0,00 10.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 10.000,00
02101 111A0022706 01 ESTUDIS I TREBALLS TÈCNICS 111.000,00 0,00 0,00 111.000,00 83.583,94 75,30% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 83.583,94 27.416,06
02101 111A0022709 01 ALTRES TREBALLS 115.000,00 0,00 0,00 115.000,00 80.946,93 70,39% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 80.946,93 34.053,07
02101 111A0023000 01 DIETES, LOCOMOCIÓ I TRASLLATS 7.000,00 0,00 0,00 7.000,00 2.000,00 28,57% 57,19 0,82% 57,19 100,00% 0,00 1.942,81 5.000,00
02101 111A0023001 01 LOCOMOCIÓ 5.000,00 0,00 0,00 5.000,00 2.000,00 40,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 2.000,00 3.000,00
02101 111A0023002 01 TRASLLATS 2.000,00 0,00 0,00 2.000,00 1.000,00 50,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1.000,00 1.000,00
02101 111A0023100 01 ASSISTÈNCIES I PERNOCTACIONS 1.000,00 0,00 0,00 1.000,00 500,00 50,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 500,00 500,00
02101 111A0062200 01 EDIFICIS I ALTRES CONSTRUCCIONS 460.000,00 0,00 0,00 460.000,00 13.249,50 2,88% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 13.249,50 446.750,50
02101 111A0062400 01 ELEMENTS DE TRANSPORT 6,00 0,00 0,00 6,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 6,00
02101 111A0062500 01 MOBILIARI I ESTRIS 263.500,00 0,00 0,00 263.500,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 263.500,00
02101 111A0062600 01 EQUIPS PROCESSOS INFORMACIÓ 800.000,00 0,00 0,00 800.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 800.000,00
02101 111A0063200 01 EDIFICIS I ALTRES CONSTRUCCIONS 15.000,00 0,00 0,00 15.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 15.000,00
02101 111A0063500 01 MOBILIARI I ESTRIS 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02101 111A0083008 01 CONCESSIÓ DE PRESTECS CURT TERMINI 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02101 111A0083108 01 CONCESSIÓ DE PRESTECS LLARG TERMINI 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02101 111A00 ACTIVITAT LEGISLATIVA 5.043.890,00 0,00 0,00 5.043.890,00 3.108.791,83 94.424,73 94.424,73 0,00 3.014.367,10 1.935.098,17

02101 GABINET DE PRESIDÈNCIA 5.043.890,00 0,00 0,00 5.043.890,00 3.108.791,83 94.424,73 94.424,73 0,00 3.014.367,10 1.935.098,17
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02102 111A0012000 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES GRUP (A) A1 238.061,00 0,00 0,00 238.061,00 238.061,00 100,00% 11.942,10 5,02% 11.942,10 100,00% 0,00 226.118,90 0,00
02102 111A0012001 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES GRUP (B) A2 126.675,00 0,00 0,00 126.675,00 126.675,00 100,00% 11.473,50 9,06% 11.473,50 100,00% 0,00 115.201,50 0,00
02102 111A0012002 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES GRUP (C) C1 303.051,00 0,00 0,00 303.051,00 303.051,00 100,00% 18.090,66 5,97% 18.090,66 100,00% 0,00 284.960,34 0,00
02102 111A0012005 01 TRIENNIS FUNCIONARIS 172.720,00 0,00 0,00 172.720,00 172.720,00 100,00% 12.589,56 7,29% 12.589,56 100,00% 0,00 160.130,44 0,00
02102 111A0012010 01 DECENNIS FUNCIONARIS 124.409,00 0,00 0,00 124.409,00 124.409,00 100,00% 9.512,78 7,65% 9.512,78 100,00% 0,00 114.896,22 0,00
02102 111A0012100 01 COMPLEMENT DE DESTINACIÓ 455.726,00 0,00 0,00 455.726,00 455.726,00 100,00% 27.426,05 6,02% 27.426,05 100,00% 0,00 428.299,95 0,00
02102 111A0012101 01 COMPLEMENT ESPECÍFIC 831.199,00 0,00 0,00 831.199,00 831.199,00 100,00% 60.335,51 7,26% 60.335,51 100,00% 0,00 770.863,49 0,00
02102 111A0012103 01 INDEMNITZACIÓ PER RESIDÈNCIA 47.571,00 0,00 0,00 47.571,00 47.571,00 100,00% 3.391,99 7,13% 3.391,99 100,00% 0,00 44.179,01 0,00
02102 111A0012115 01 COMPLEMENTS TRANSITORIS ABSORBIBLES 204.065,00 0,00 0,00 204.065,00 204.065,00 100,00% 12.537,42 6,14% 12.537,42 100,00% 0,00 191.527,58 0,00
02102 111A0012119 01 CARRERA I DESENV. PROFESIONAL 274.519,00 0,00 0,00 274.519,00 274.519,00 100,00% 20.523,51 7,48% 20.523,51 100,00% 0,00 253.995,49 0,00
02102 111A0013000 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES PERSONAL LABORAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 1,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1,00 0,00
02102 111A0013005 01 TRIENNIS PERSONAL LABORAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 1,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1,00 0,00
02102 111A0013010 01 DECENNIS PERSONAL LABORAL FIX 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02102 111A0013100 01 LABORAL TEMPORAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02102 111A0015000 01 PRODUCTIVITAT 178.482,00 0,00 0,00 178.482,00 178.482,00 100,00% 13.136,44 7,36% 13.136,44 100,00% 0,00 165.345,56 0,00
02102 111A0015100 01 GRATIFICACIONS 216.403,00 0,00 0,00 216.403,00 216.403,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 216.403,00 0,00
02102 111A0016000 01 SEGURETAT SOCIAL 640.000,00 0,00 0,00 640.000,00 640.000,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 640.000,00 0,00
02102 111A0016205 01 ASSEGURANCES PERSONAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02102 111A0016209 01 DESPESES SOCIALS FUNCIONARIS 75.000,00 0,00 0,00 75.000,00 75.000,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 75.000,00 0,00
02102 111A0020400 01 ARRENDAMENTS DE MATERIAL DE TRANSPORT 6,00 0,00 0,00 6,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 6,00
02102 111A0020500 01 ARRENDAMENTS DE MOBILIARI I ESTRIS 3.000,00 0,00 0,00 3.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 3.000,00
02102 111A0020600 01 ARRENDAMENTS D'EQUIPS PROCESSOS D'INFORMACIÓ 159.000,00 0,00 0,00 159.000,00 25.935,62 16,31% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 25.935,62 133.064,38
02102 111A0021200 01 MANTENIMENT D'EDIFICIS I ALTRES CONSTRUCCION 202.000,00 0,00 0,00 202.000,00 280,72 0,14% 280,72 0,14% 0,00 0,00% 280,72 0,00 201.719,28
02102 111A0021500 01 MANTENIMENT MOBILIARI I ESTRIS 5.000,00 0,00 0,00 5.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 5.000,00
02102 111A0021900 01 MANTENIMENT ALTRE IMMOBILITZAT MATERIAL 105.000,00 0,00 0,00 105.000,00 6.776,00 6,45% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 6.776,00 98.224,00
02102 111A0022000 01 MATERIAL D'OFICINA 45.000,00 0,00 0,00 45.000,00 29.177,14 64,84% 332,06 0,74% 0,00 0,00% 332,06 28.845,08 15.822,86
02102 111A0022001 01 PREMSA, REVISTES, LLIBRES I ALTRES PUBLICACI 100.200,00 0,00 0,00 100.200,00 12.603,26 12,58% 12.603,26 12,58% 0,00 0,00% 12.603,26 0,00 87.596,74
02102 111A0022002 01 MATERIAL INFORMÀTIC NO INVENTARIABLE 14.000,00 0,00 0,00 14.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 14.000,00
02102 111A0022100 01 ENERGIA ELÈCTRICA 210.000,00 0,00 0,00 210.000,00 94.702,60 45,10% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 94.702,60 115.297,40
02102 111A0022101 01 AIGUA 17.800,00 0,00 0,00 17.800,00 9.045,84 50,82% 1.658,28 9,32% 0,00 0,00% 1.658,28 7.387,56 8.754,16
02102 111A0022109 01 ALTRES SUBMINISTRAMENTS 55.000,00 0,00 0,00 55.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 55.000,00
02102 111A0022200 01 COMUNICACIONS TELEFONIQUES 59.200,00 0,00 0,00 59.200,00 45.173,40 76,31% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 45.173,40 14.026,60
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02102 111A0022209 01 ALTRES COMUNICACIONS 3.000,00 0,00 0,00 3.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 3.000,00
02102 111A0022400 01 PRIMES D'ASSEGURANÇES 40.000,00 0,00 0,00 40.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 40.000,00
02102 111A0022502 01 TRIBUTS LOCALS 9.000,00 0,00 0,00 9.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 9.000,00
02102 111A0022606 01 REUNIONS I CONFERÈNCIES 80.000,00 0,00 0,00 80.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 80.000,00
02102 111A0022609 01 ALTRES DESPESES DIVERSES 1.000,00 0,00 0,00 1.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1.000,00
02102 111A0022704 01 CUSTÒDIA, DIPÒSIT I EMMAGATZEMATGE 30.500,00 0,00 0,00 30.500,00 49.299,96 161,64% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 49.299,96 -18.799,96
02102 111A0022705 01 PROCESSOS ELECTORALS 1.000,00 0,00 0,00 1.000,00 1,00 0,10% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1,00 999,00
02102 111A0022706 01 ESTUDIS I TREBALLS TÈCNICS 20.000,00 0,00 0,00 20.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 20.000,00
02102 111A0022709 01 ALTRES TREBALLS 10.000,00 0,00 0,00 10.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 10.000,00
02102 111A0022721 01 PREVENCIÓ DE RISCS LABORALS 20.800,00 0,00 0,00 20.800,00 23.294,12 111,99% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 23.294,12 -2.494,12
02102 111A0022722 01 CONSULTORIA SISTEMES INFORMACIÓ 50.000,00 0,00 0,00 50.000,00 12.037,59 24,08% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 12.037,59 37.962,41
02102 111A0023000 01 DIETES, LOCOMOCIÓ I TRASLLATS 7.000,00 0,00 0,00 7.000,00 2.000,00 28,57% 150,23 2,15% 150,23 100,00% 0,00 1.849,77 5.000,00
02102 111A0023001 01 LOCOMOCIÓ 5.000,00 0,00 0,00 5.000,00 2.000,00 40,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 2.000,00 3.000,00
02102 111A0023002 01 TRASLLATS 2.000,00 0,00 0,00 2.000,00 1.000,00 50,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1.000,00 1.000,00
02102 111A0023100 01 ASSISTÈNCIES I PERNOCTACIONS 1.000,00 0,00 0,00 1.000,00 500,00 50,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 500,00 500,00
02102 111A0083008 01 CONCESSIÓ DE PRESTECS CURT TERMINI 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02102 111A0083108 01 CONCESSIÓ DE PRESTECS LLARG TERMINI 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02102 111A00 ACTIVITAT LEGISLATIVA 5.143.394,00 0,00 0,00 5.143.394,00 4.201.710,25 215.984,07 201.109,75 14.874,32 3.985.726,18 941.683,75

02102 OFICIALIA MAJOR 5.143.394,00 0,00 0,00 5.143.394,00 4.201.710,25 215.984,07 201.109,75 14.874,32 3.985.726,18 941.683,75
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02103 111A0010000 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES ALTS CÀRRECS 3.460.683,00 0,00 0,00 3.460.683,00 3.460.683,00 100,00% 246.773,50 7,13% 246.773,50 100,00% 0,00 3.213.909,50 0,00
02103 111A0010002 01 TRIENNIS ALTS CARRECS 40.218,00 0,00 0,00 40.218,00 40.218,00 100,00% 3.255,95 8,10% 3.255,95 100,00% 0,00 36.962,05 0,00
02103 111A0011000 01 RETRIBUCIONS BÀSIQUES PERSONAL EVENTUAL 1.375.397,00 0,00 0,00 1.375.397,00 1.375.397,00 100,00% 100.443,36 7,30% 100.443,36 100,00% 0,00 1.274.953,64 0,00
02103 111A0011002 01 TRIENNIS PERSONAL EVENTUAL 3.448,00 0,00 0,00 3.448,00 3.448,00 100,00% 126,30 3,66% 126,30 100,00% 0,00 3.321,70 0,00
02103 111A0016000 01 SEGURETAT SOCIAL 640.000,00 0,00 0,00 640.000,00 640.000,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 640.000,00 0,00
02103 111A0016009 01 ALTRES QUOTES SOCIALS 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 1,00 100,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1,00 0,00
02103 111A0016205 01 ASSEGURANCES PERSONAL 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02103 111A0020200 01 ARRENDAMENTS D'EDIFICIS I ALTRES 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02103 111A0022601 01 ATENCIONS PROTOCOL.LÀRIES I REPRESENTACIÓ 15.000,00 0,00 0,00 15.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 15.000,00
02103 111A0023000 01 DIETES, LOCOMOCIÓ I TRASLLATS 242.852,00 0,00 0,00 242.852,00 1.000,00 0,41% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1.000,00 241.852,00
02103 111A0023001 01 LOCOMOCIÓ 130.000,00 0,00 0,00 130.000,00 1.000,00 0,77% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1.000,00 129.000,00
02103 111A0023002 01 TRASLLATS 40.000,00 0,00 0,00 40.000,00 1.000,00 2,50% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1.000,00 39.000,00
02103 111A0023009 01 ALTRES INDEMNITZACIONS 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02103 111A0023100 01 ASSISTÈNCIES I PERNOCTACIONS 15.000,00 0,00 0,00 15.000,00 1.000,00 6,67% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 1.000,00 14.000,00
02103 111A0044113 01 TRANSFERÈNCIES U.I.B. 30.000,00 0,00 0,00 30.000,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 30.000,00
02103 111A0048000 01 FAMILIES I INSTITUCIONS SENSE FI DE LUCRE 1.239.162,00 0,00 0,00 1.239.162,00 105.263,16 8,49% 105.263,16 8,49% 0,00 0,00% 105.263,16 0,00 1.133.898,84
02103 111A0083008 01 CONCESSIÓ DE PRESTECS CURT TERMINI 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02103 111A0083108 01 CONCESSIÓ DE PRESTECS LLARG TERMINI 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02103 111A00 ACTIVITAT LEGISLATIVA 7.231.766,00 0,00 0,00 7.231.766,00 5.629.010,16 455.862,27 350.599,11 105.263,16 5.173.147,89 1.602.755,84

02103 MESA PARLAMENTARIS 7.231.766,00 0,00 0,00 7.231.766,00 5.629.010,16 455.862,27 350.599,11 105.263,16 5.173.147,89 1.602.755,84
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02104 111A0024000 01 DOTACIÓ PER A SERVEIS NOUS 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 0,00 0,00 1,00
02104 111A00 ACTIVITAT LEGISLATIVA 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00

02104 SINDICATURA DE GREUGES 1,00 0,00 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,00

17.419.051,00TOTAL 0,00 0,00 17.419.051,00 12.939.512,24 766.271,07 646.133,59 120.137,48 12.173.241,17 4.479.538,76
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